
Barton (2-2) -vs- Wingate (4-2)
2/11/2026 at Wingate, N.C. (WU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lily Huneycutt (2-1)
Loss: Haley Inman (0-1)
HBP: Lily Huneycutt
PB: None
 
Start: 5:10 PM   Time: 1:50   Weather: 68 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Barton 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0
Wingate 1 0 1 0 2 0 X 4 6 2

Barton 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makenzie Cyzick cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
MacKenzie Taylor ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Makenzie Burroughs lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Madison Mercer 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Elana Griffin rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Savannah Olson 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Keira Farmer 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Olivia Darrow c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Alexis Bicondova dp 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Haley Inman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 7 3 1 2 8

2B: Elana Griffin (1)
HBP: Savannah Olson (1)

Wingate 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaylee Hobgood cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Damyia McFadden 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Addy Higginbotham ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Kendra Murray dp 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Lily Huneycutt p 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Kaylee Furr c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paisley Boatright ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Patterson 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anna Nidermaier 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Emilee Cohee ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Riley Griffin lf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Bella Kraemer rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 6 3 2 4 4

2B: Damyia McFadden (1)
SB: Addy Higginbotham (1)
E: Damyia McFadden (1); Sydney Patterson (1)

Barton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haley Inman (L, 0-1) 6.0 6 4 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 24 26 6 8 104
Totals 6 4 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 24 26 6 8 104

Wingate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lily Huneycutt (W, 2-1) 7.0 7 3 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 30 32 11 8 114
Totals 7 3 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 30 32 11 8 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Barton - Top of 1st BC WU
Makenzie Cyz popped up to ss (0-2 KSF). 0 0
MacKenzie Ta flied out to cf (1-2 FBS). 0 0
Makenzie Bur singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
Madison Merc flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 0 0

Wingate - Bottom of 1st BC WU
Kaylee Hobgo struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 0
Damyia McFad doubled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
Addy Higginb grounded out to 2b (3-1 FBBB); Damyia McFad advanced to third. 0 0
Damyia McFad scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Kendra Murra grounded out to p (3-2 KBBBF). 0 1

Barton - Top of 2nd BC WU
Elana Griffi doubled down the lf line (2-1 FBB). 0 1
Savannah Ols hit by pitch (1-2 FBK). 0 1
Keira Farmer singled to third base, bunt (3-1 BBFB); Savannah Ols advanced to second; Elana Griffi
advanced to third. 0 1
Olivia Darro struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 0 1
Alexis Bicon reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-2 FKF); Keira Farmer
advanced to third; Savannah Ols scored, interference; Elana Griffi scored. 2 1
Makenzie Cyz grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KF); Alexis Bicon advanced to third; Keira Farmer scored,
unearned. 3 1
MacKenzie Ta grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 3 1

Wingate - Bottom of 2nd BC WU
Lily Huneycu walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 1
Kaylee Furr fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 1
Sydney Patte lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 1
Anna Niderma grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 3 1

Barton - Top of 3rd BC WU
Makenzie Bur grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 3 1
Madison Merc singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKS). 3 1
Elana Griffi struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 3 1
Savannah Ols reached on an error by 3b (2-2 BBFFFF); Madison Merc advanced to second. 3 1
Keira Farmer flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 3 1

Wingate - Bottom of 3rd BC WU
Riley Griffi singled to pitcher (3-2 BFKFBFB). 3 1
Kaylee Hobgo singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Riley Griffi advanced to second. 3 1
Damyia McFad singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBF); Kaylee Hobgo advanced to second; Riley Griffi advanced
to third. 3 1
Addy Higginb reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Damyia McFad out at second ss to 2b; Kaylee
Hobgo advanced to third; Riley Griffi scored. 3 2
Addy Higginb stole second. 3 2
Kendra Murra lined out to lf (0-1 K). 3 2
Lily Huneycu flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 3 2

Barton - Top of 4th BC WU
Olivia Darro walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 2
Alexis Bicon singled up the middle (0-0); Olivia Darro advanced to second. 3 2
Makenzie Cyz popped up to c, bunt (0-0). 3 2



MacKenzie Ta grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF); Alexis Bicon advanced to second; Olivia Darro advanced to
third. 3 2
Makenzie Bur lined out to lf (3-2 KBKBFFFFB). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wingate - Bottom of 4th BC WU
Kaylee Furr grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 3 2
Sydney Patte struck out looking (1-2 KKBFFK). 3 2
Anna Niderma popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 2

Barton - Top of 5th BC WU
Madison Merc grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 2
Elana Griffi grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2
Savannah Ols singled to left center (0-2 SK). 3 2
Keira Farmer flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 2

Wingate - Bottom of 5th BC WU
Riley Griffi walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 2
Kaylee Hobgo singled to pitcher (0-1 F); Riley Griffi advanced to second. 3 2
Damyia McFad grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKK); Kaylee Hobgo advanced to second; Riley Griffi advanced to
third. 3 2
Addy Higginb struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 3 2
Kendra Murra singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Kaylee Hobgo scored; Riley Griffi scored. 3 4
Lily Huneycu grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 4

Barton - Top of 6th BC WU
Olivia Darro popped up to 3b (0-0). 3 4
Alexis Bicon lined out to ss (0-0). 3 4
Makenzie Cyz fouled out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 3 4

Wingate - Bottom of 6th BC WU
Paisley Boat pinch hit for Kaylee Furr. 3 4
Paisley Boat popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 4
Sydney Patte grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 4
Emilee Cohee pinch hit for Anna Niderma. 3 4
Emilee Cohee struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 3 4

Barton - Top of 7th BC WU
Kaylee Furr to c for Paisley Boat. 3 4
Anna Niderma to 1b for Emilee Cohee. 3 4
MacKenzie Ta grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 3 4
Makenzie Bur grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 3 4
Madison Merc singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 4
Elana Griffi flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 4

Wingate - Bottom of 7th BC WU


